SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 21-263

APPROVING ENTERTAINMENT CONTRACT FOR INTERNATIONAL LUMBERJACK SHOWS AT THE 2021 SNOHOMISH COUNTY EVERGREEN STATE FAIR

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor (International Lumberjack Shows) entered into a contract for entertainment services for the purpose of entertaining the public at the 2021 Evergreen State Fair, on August 26-31 and September 2-6, 2021 for a total value of \$33,000.00; and

WHEREAS, a contract has been prepared and signed by Jessica Karraker with International Lumberjack Shows; and

WHEREAS, the Fairgrounds Manager, DCNR Director and County Executive support authorization of the contract for the 2021 Fair; and

WHEREAS, International Lumberjack Shows has proven to be a popular fair attraction for the past thirty eight years in providing lumberjack shows; and

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Executive and County Council consider it in the best public interest to provide lumberjack show entertainment services for the 2021 Snohomish County Evergreen State Fair;

NOW, THEREFORE ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign the contract for International Lumberjack Shows at the 2021 Evergreen State Fair.

PASSED this 28th day of July, 2021.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Asst Clerk of the Council